
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

TUESDAY 
DECEMBER 19, 2017 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

THEFT OF PROPERTY 
(MOTOR VEHICLE) 

17123427 12/18/17  8:38AM OLD GREENSBORO 
ROAD 

TUSCALOOSA, AL 

NISSAN ALTIMA 10000.00 

UNLAWFUL 
BREAKING AND 

ENTERING A 
VEHICLE 

17123484 12/18/17  12:17PM OLD GREENSBORO 
ROAD 

TUSCALOOSA, AL 

CREDIT CARD 1.00 

UNLAWFUL 
BREAKING AND 

ENTERING A 
VEHICLE 

17123491 12/18/17  12:31PM OLD GREENSBORO 
ROAD 

TUSCALOOSA, AL 
 

CLOTHING/SHOES 
WALLET 

145.00 
20.00 

THEFT OF PROPERTY 
(MOTOR VEHICLE) 

17123554 12/18/17  5:19PM PINE HILL ROAD 
NORTHPORT, AL 

HONDA 2000.00 

BURGLARY 3RD 17123566 12/18/17  8:11PM PLEASANT GROVE 
ROAD 

VANCE, AL 

TV 
GUITAR 

AMPLIFIER 
PLAYSTATION 4 

PLAYSTATION GAMES 
PLAYSTATION 
HEADPHONES 

CELL PHONE(S) 
MIXER 

STATUE 

1300.00 
250.00 
100.00 
400.00 
300.00 
100.00 
150.00 
200.00 
100.00 
100.00 



 
 


